Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document. 香港交易及結算所有限公司及香港聯合交易所有限公司對本文件的內容概不負責,對其準確性或完整性亦不發表任何聲明,並明確表示,概不對因本文件全部或任何部分內容而產生或因倚賴該等內容而引致的任何損失療任何實質。

This document is the Form of Acceptance referred to in the accompanying scheme document (the "Scheme Document") addressed to the Scheme Shareholders and the Share Incentive Holders dated 10 February 2025 in relation to, among other things, a scheme of arrangement (the "Scheme of Arrangement") between Fosun Tourism Group (the "Company") and the Scheme Shareholders for use by the Share Incentive Holders to declare their choice in respect of the Share Incentive Proposal. You should read it in conjunction with the Scheme Document and the Letter to the Share Incentive Holders sent by the Company dated 10 February 2025 in relation to the Share Incentive

Terms defined in the Scheme Document have the same meanings in this Form of Acceptance. 計劃文件所界定的詞彙於本接納表格具有相同涵義。

Fosun Tourism Group 复星旅游文化集团

(a company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(根據開曼群島法律註冊成立的有限公司)

(Stock Code: 1992) (股份代號:1992)

SHARE INCENTIVE PROPOSAL IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED PRIVATISATION OF FOSUN TOURISM GROUP BY WAY OF A SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT UNDER SECTION 86 OF THE COMPANIES ACT FORM OF ACCEPTANCE 有關根據公司法第86條

透過協議安排方式建議將复星旅游文化集团私有化之股份激勵建議 接納表格

If you are in any doubt as to any aspect of this Form of Acceptance or as to the action to be taken, you should consult a licensed securities dealer, or other registered institution in securities, a bank manager, solicitor, professional accountant or other professional advisor.

In 下如對本接納表格任何方面或應採取的行動有任何疑問,應諮詢 图下的持牌證券交易商或其他註冊證券機構、銀行經理、律師、專業會計師或其他專業顧問。

You should return the completed Form of Acceptance to the Company to incentive@fosunholiday.com, by no later than 4:30 p.m. (Hong Kong Time) on Wednesday, 5 March 2025 (or such later date and time as may be notified to

you by the Company). 關下應於填妥接納表格後不遲於2025年3月5日(星期三)下午四時三十分(香港時間)(本公司可能通知 関下的其他較後日期及時間)交回本公司,郵箱為incentive@fosunholiday.com。

Before returning the Form of Acceptance to the Company, please ensure that you have completed and signed the Form of Acceptance and that your signature has been witnessed 向本公司交回接納表格前,請確保 閣下已填妥及簽署接納表格,而 閣下的簽署亦經見證。

To: The Company

ACCEPT 接納	
REJECT	
拒接	

By signing and returning this Form of Acceptance, I:

- igning and returning this Form of Acceptance, I: confirm that I have read, understood and agreed to the terms and conditions of the Share Incentive Proposal (including, without limitation, those set out in the Scheme Document, the Letter to the Share Incentive Holders; and this Form of Acceptance), and that I have received the Scheme Document and the Letter to the Share Incentive Holders; confirm that all of the outstanding Share Incentives held by me in respect of which I accept the Share Incentive Proposal are valid and subsisting, free from all liens, charges, mortgages and third party interests of any nature whatsoever; confirm that all local laws and requirements applicable to my acceptance of the Share Incentive Proposal have been complied with; acknowledge that by accepting the Share Incentive Proposal, I cease to have any rights or entitlements in relation to my Share Incentives and that all rights and entitlements under my Share Incentives shall automatically lapse, in each case on the Effective Date;

- in each case on the Effective Date; agree, in consideration for the Share Incentive Proposal, to release and waive all future and present claims, demands, actions and/or proceedings (whether contractual, statutory or otherwise and whether such claims are known or could be known or are in my contemplation at the time of signing this Form of Acceptance and to the maximum extent not prohibited by law) against any party (including the Company and its officers) arising out of or in connection with the Share Incentives and/or the Share Incentive Proposal; and Inertive Proposal; and Inertive Proposal cannot be withdrawn or altered; authorise the Company, or any director or officer of the Company or any agent of such person to do all acts and things and to execute any document as may be necessary or desirable to give effect to any acceptance by me of the Share Incentive Proposal, and I hereby undertake to execute any further assurance that may be required in respect of such acceptance (including but not limited to consenting to the Company or the Board, as applicable, exercising its rights to amend the terms of my Share Incentives to enable such outstanding Share Incentives to be cancelled in exchange for the payment by the Company of the cash considerations in respect of the Share Incentive Proposal); and

This Form of Acceptance shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong. 本接納表格受香港法例規管並須按其詮釋。

Signature of Share Incentive Holder: 股份激勵持有人簽署:	(Note 2) (附註2)	Witness' Signature: 見證人簽署:	(Note 3) (附註3)
Name of Share Incentive Holder:	(17)	Witness' Name:	(FIJ ILLS)
股份激勵持有人姓名:		見證人姓名:	
		Witness' Identity Card Number: 見證人身份證號碼:	
Date:			

- This Form of Acceptance is subject to the terms and conditions of the Share Incentive Proposal as set out in the Letter to the Share Incentive Holders sent by the Company dated 10 February 2025 in relation to the Share Incentive Proposal. The Share Incentive Proposal is made in respect of your Share Incentives that you hold as at the Record Date, in respect of which the underlying Shares are not registered in your namine (or in the name of your nominee holding on your behalf) as at the Record Date.

 Please sign at the place indicated to signify your choice in respect of the Share Incentive Proposal and insert Date as having returned a duly executed Form of Acceptance with the "Reject" box itcked in respect of all Share Incentives held by you on the Record Date.

 The wintens must be physically present when you sign this Form of Acceptance. The wintense should be an individual but should not be a close relative of yours, a minor, a bankrupt or a person of unsound mind.

 You are recommended to consideration adviser if you are in any doubt as to the taxation implications of the Share Incentive Proposal and, in particular, whether the receipt of the consideration under the Share Incentive Proposal may be subject to the laws of the relevant jurisdiction in Hong Kong or in other jurisdictions. If you are not resident in Hong Kong, the acceptance of the Share Incentive Proposal, it is your responsibility to satisfy yourself as to the fall observance of the laws of your own jurisdiction in which connection therewith, including the obtaining of any governmental or exchange control or other consents which may be required, or the compliance with other necessary formalities and the payment of any issue, transfer or other taxes due in such jurisdiction in
- · · 本接納表格受由本公司就股份激勵建議等發的日期為2025年2月10日的致股份激勵持有人函件所載的股份激勵建議條款及條件所規限。股份激勵建議乃就 關下於記錄日期所持有而相關股份於記錄日期並未登記於 關下名下(或代表 關下為受益人